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2020 ARRL 222 MHz and Up  
Distance Contest Results
This year’s event was held August 1 – 2, 2020.

The next ARRL 222 MHz and Up Distance 
Contest will be held August 7 – 8, 2021.

Affiliated Club Competition
Club Score Entries

Medium
Mt. Airy VHF Radio Club 463,892 12
North East Weak Signal Group 278,432 12
Northern Lights Radio Society 223,350 15
Society of Midwest Contesters 144,329 5
Florida Weak Signal Society 55,937 3
The Ontario VHF Assn. 47,333 6
North Texas Microwave Society 40,805 3
Pacific Northwest VHF Society 32,287 11
Arizona VHF Society 29,216 4
DFW Contest Group 5,732 3
Southern California Contest Club 2,792 4

Full Results Online
You can read the full results of the contest online at http://contests.
arrl.org. You’ll find detailed analysis and more play-by-play, along 
with the full line scores. Improve your results by studying your log-
checking report, too.

 

Paul Bourque, N1SFE, n1sfe@arrl.org

Pat Patterson, Jr., W5VY, operated Rover during the 2020 ARRL 222 MHz and Up Contest. 
He operated seven bands from 222 MHz through 10 GHz. Pat was able to work Steve  
Clark, AG4V, on all seven bands over a 72-kilometer obstructed path. He reported his best 
DX contact was two 730-kilometer contacts with Greg Carter, KX4R, on 222 and 432 MHz. 
[Pat Patterson, Jr., W5VY, photo]

Regional Winners

Regions are defined in the contest rules  
(www.arrl.org/222-mhz-and-up-distance-contest). 
Category key: R — Rover; SOF — Single Operator, 
Fixed, and MOF — Multioperator, Fixed.

Region Category Call Score

  1 R KE7MSU/R 8,965
 SOF VE7FYC 8,115

  2 SOF W7ID 1,160

  3 R K6MI/R 17,670
 SOF W6TV 16,418
 MOF WB6HUM 944

  4 SOF K7ULS 16,077

  5 R K6VHF/R 3,161
 SOF K7EME 13,642
 MOF KC5MVZ 150

  6 R KØBBC/R 1,220
 SOF W7XU 19,587

  7 SOF KØTPP 14,653

  8 R W5VY/R 18,705
 SOF K5LLL 26,250

  9 R K9JK/R 15,933
 SOF K2DRH 104,952
 MOF K9JK 3,232

10 R WØZQ/R 103,459
 SOF ACØRA 34,012

11 R NN3Q/R 74,495
 SOF KE8FD 33,575
 MOF W2RME 756

12 R AG4V/R 40,461
 SOF N4QWZ 38,442

13 R NV4B/R 15,402
 SOF KU4XO 9,784
 MOF N4SVC 43,424

14 SOF K1RZ 138,437

15 R K1DS/R 14,439
 SOF N3RG 72,705

16 R W1RGA/R 29,206
 SOF K1TEO 191,602

17 No Entries

18 No Entries

Top Ten Scores
Single Operator, Fixed

K1TEO 191,602
K1RZ 138,437
K2DRH 104,952
N3RG 72,705
AF1T 67,625
W3SZ 61,177
WZ1V 47,054
N1JEZ 41,474
N4QWZ 38,442
ACØRA 34,012

Multioperator, Fixed

N4SVC 43,424
K9JK 3,232
WB6HUM 944
W2RME 756
KC5MVZ 150

Rover 

WØZQ/R 103,459
K9PW/R 81,544
NN3Q/R 74,495
AG4V/R 40,461
W1RGA/R 29,206
W5VY/R 18,705
K6MI/R 17,670
K9JK/R 15,933
NV4B/R 15,402
K1DS/R 14,439


